Software support discontinuance: IBM Netview File **Transfer Program for MVS**

Table of contents

- Overview
- Withdrawn programs

1 Replacement program information

Overview

Effective November 30, 2022, IBM^(R) will discontinue program services for the following licensed under the IBM Customer Agreement.

Withdrawn programs

Program number	Program name	Version	Release
5685-108	IBM NetView File Transfer Program for MVS	2	2.1

Replacement program information

No support extension will be offered.

For IBM NetView File Transfer Program for MVS replacement product information, including a support option, contact Log-On Software, Inc. by going to the Log-On Software website.

IBM NetView File Transfer Program for MVS clients who want to move to the replacement offering from Log-On Software, Inc., should request cancellation of the IBM NetView File Transfer Program for MVS software prior to switching.

Trademarks

IBM is a registered trademark of IBM Corporation in the United States, other countries, or both.

Other company, product, and service names may be trademarks or service marks of others.

Terms of use

IBM products and services which are announced and available in your country can be ordered under the applicable standard agreements, terms, conditions, and prices in effect at the time. IBM reserves the right to modify or withdraw this announcement at any time without notice. This announcement is provided for your information only. Additional terms of use are located at

Terms of use

For the most current information regarding IBM products, consult your IBM representative or reseller, or go to the IBM worldwide contacts page

IBM United States